RECEWE
0CT 24 2008

HOBBS (i

CORPORATION
Post Office Box 1767
Midland, Texas 79702
(432) 682-7880
30-025-39 102
F- 24-2dS-36E

Well Name & Number: Cooper Jal Unit #514

Operator: Torch Energy Services Attention: Drilling Department

Location: 2200 FNL & 2280 FWL, Section 24, T-24-S, R-36-E

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she is an authorized representative of the drilling contractor who drilled the above described well and

A200 FMNL #2208 FwW

that he/she has conducted the deviation tests and obtained the following results:- Yy,
/
RECORD OF INCLINATION
*11. Measured Depth 12. Course Length *13. Angle of 14. Displacement 15. Course 16. Accumblative
(feet) (Hundreds of feet) Inclination per Hundred Feet Displacement pisglénement
(Degrees) (Sine of Angle X 100) (feet) (feet)
235 235 0.75 1.31 3.08 3.08
720 485 1.00 1.75 8.49 11.57
1,153 433 0.25 0.00 0.00 11.57
1,607 454 1.75 3.05 13.85 2542
1,894 287 1.75 3.05 8.75 34.17
2,116 222 1.75 3.05 6.77 40.94
2,400 284 2.00 3.05 8.66 49.60
2,655 255 2.75 4.30 12.24 61.84
2,876 221 3.25 5.67 12.53 74.37
3,130 254 2.25 3.05 7.75 82.12
3,385 255 2.00 3.05 7.78 89.90
3,815 430 1.00 1.75 7.53 97.43
Drilling Contractor: Rod Ric Corporation
Fred Schwtenmg I - Vice Pres&&e)lt
Subscribed and sworn to me before this___16th day of __October , 2008.
Tony L Willis } /
4 Notary Public, State of Texas "”:I:Z//Z ﬁ(&«
4 My Commission Expires: W
5 September 9, 2012 ;

My Commission Expires: 8-9- FARQ Midland County, Texas




